

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 29865-29866/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in O No. 993/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

O No. 855/2009 &

M/S SUNIL SERVICES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU N RAUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. Tarrurang Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 30th November, 2009.

Interim protection granted by the High Court vide

Order dated 15th October, 2009 is extended till 30th
November, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master